

Katahdin Trust Recognizes Employees for Years of Service 24 employees celebrate a combined 290 years of community banking

HOULTON, ME (06/26/2019) – Katahdin Trust, a community bank serving northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland regions, recently held a company-wide employee appreciation event. Throughout the evening, more than 155 employees enjoyed games, prizes, entertainment, and a delicious meal together. Employees who reached a milestone anniversary with the Bank were also recognized for their achievements, ranging from five to forty years of service.

"Once each year we bring everyone together to thank them and acknowledge their hard work," shared Jon Prescott, Katahdin Trust President & CEO. "This year's theme was KTC Night of the Stars and it was a privilege to remind each and every employee they are a star. They define our brand of banking by exceeding our customers' expectations every day. The success of our Bank is due to their dedication and I couldn't be more proud of our team."

24 employees were recognized for a combined 290 years of service with Katahdin Trust. As a token of the Bank's sincere appreciation for a job well done, employees receiving an award were able to choose extra days off or a monetary gift based on their years of service.

Celebrating 40 years of service is Jean Noyes, Vice President, Information Security Officer, Patten.

30 years of service: Jon Prescott, President & CEO, Operations Center, Houlton.

25 years of service: Valerie Maynard, Senior Commercial Services Assistant, Presque Isle.

20 years of service: David Cambridge, Senior Vice President, Commercial Services Officer, Presque Isle; Patricia Hersey, Vice President, Business Development Officer, Operations Center, Houlton; Andrew Putnam, Vice President, Chief Information Officer, Operations Center, Houlton.

15 years of service: Kelly Cole, Administrative Assistant, Presque Isle, Katahdin Financial Services*, a service of Cetera Investment Services LLC, a registered broker-dealer (unaffiliated with Katahdin Trust Company); Kelly Kilcollins, Teller, Mars Hill; Karen MacDonald, Community Banker, Ashland.

10 years of service: Susan Miller, Retail Loan Assistant, Patten; Natasha McCarthy, Vice President, Human Resources Director, Operations Center, Houlton; Lana Tucker, Community Banker, Patten.

5 years of service: Ashley Andrews, Customer Service Representative, Mars Hill; Vicki Bessette, Vice President, Commercial Services Officer, Scarborough; Angela Franck, Assistant Vice President, Branch Manager & Retail Services Officer, Fort Kent and Eagle Lake; Jonathan Glazier, Customer Service Representative, Springer Drive, Bangor; Jeni King, Head Teller, Broadway, Bangor; Brian Martin, Customer Service Representative, Caribou; Rhonda Nicholson, Branch Services Representative, Scarborough; Connie Ouellette, Community Banker, Fort Kent; Mari Remeschatis, Community Banker, Houlton; Sherry Roberts, Vice President, Business Development Officer, Hampden; Rebecca Smith, Branch Manager & Retail Services Officer, Broadway in Bangor and Scarborough; and Dianne Tapley, Teller, Hampden.

"We are grateful for our employees' belief in our mission, the leadership they display in their communities, and the dedication to the growth and prosperity of our region," added Prescott. "We thank them for their impressive commitment to provide Community Banking at its Best!"

If you are interested in learning more about Katahdin Trust's commitment to its employees or joining the Katahdin Trust team, visit katahdintrust.com/careers.

About Katahdin Trust

Katahdin Trust, founded in 1918 and named one of the 2018 Best Places to Work in Maine, is a community bank with more than \$800 million in assets and 180 employees. The Bank offers financial services to individuals and businesses from 16 full-service branches in Northern Maine and the greater Bangor and Portland Regions with a suite of digital banking solutions. Katahdin Bankshares Corp., parent company of Katahdin Trust Company, stock is quoted on the OTCQX market under the symbol KTHN. Current stock information can be found at otcmarkets.com/stock/KTHN. Learn more about Katahdin Trust at www.katahdintrust.com and get the latest news and information by following Katahdin Trust on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, and Instagram.

About Katahdin Financial Services

*Securities and insurance products are offered through Cetera Investment Services LLC, member FINRA/SIPC. Advisory services are offered through Cetera Investment Advisers LLC. Neither firm is affiliated with the financial institution where investment services are offered. Securities and insurance products offered through Cetera (1) are not bank deposits; (2) are not insured or guaranteed by the FDIC, or any other federal government agency; (3) are not obligations of, or guaranteed by Katahdin Trust Company; and (4) subject to investment risks, including possible loss of principal amount invested. Cetera registered offices: 12 North St., Presque Isle, ME 04769 and 65 North St., Houlton, ME 04730.



Employees celebrating a significant milestone in 2019 are (L to R) Kelly Cole, Karen MacDonald, Jonathan Glazier, Dianne Tapley, Lana Tucker, Rebecca Smith, Vicki Bessette, Jeni King, Sue Miller, Jean Noyes, Connie Ouellette, Ashley Andrews, Val Maynard, Angela Franck, Patty Hersey, Brian Martin, Andrew Putnam, Natasha McCarthy, and Jon Prescott. Absent from the photo: David Cambridge, Kelly Kilcollins, Rhonda Nicholson, Mari Remeschatis, and Sherry Roberts.